Grave Space Monument is intended to mark two (2) Cemetery Grave Spaces 
and shall not exceed Ninety (90) inches in length and twenty-four (24) inches 
in width including the foundation.  

C. Triple Cemetery Grave Space Monuments. Triple Cemetery Grave Space 
Monuments shall not exceed one hundred thirty-eight (138) inches in length 
and twenty-four (24) inches in width, including the foundation. 

11.5  Marker Placement and Size 
All Markers placed as a single or only monument on a Cemetery Grave Space(s) shall 
be placed at the head of the Cemetery Grave Space(s).

[...]

The maximum length of a 
Companion Cemetery Grave Space Marker shall not exceed ninety (90) inches 
in length and twenty-four (24) inches in width including the foundation.  

C. Triple Cemetery Grave Space Markers. Triple Cemetery Grave Space Markers 
shall not exceed one hundred thirty-eight (138) inches in length and twenty-
four (24) inches in width including the foundation.  

D. Sitting structures; including chairs, benches, etc., are not permitted in the 
cemetery at individual grave spaces. Benches or other sitting structures that 
are made of the same components as a monument/marker are permitted as